Pin Function
D0–D3 ECL Data Inputs
Q, /Q ECL Data Outputs
DESCRIPTION
■ 3.3V and 5V power supply options
■ 230ps typical propagation delay
■ High bandwidth to 3GHz

1. fMAX guaranteed for functionality only.
2. Skew difference between all inputs to output. Parameter not tested.
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10EP01VZC Z8-1 Commercial
SY10EP01VZCTR Z8-1 Commercial
SY10EP01VKC K8-1 Commercial
SY10EP01VKCTR K8-1 Commercial
4
SY10EP01VMicrel
8 LEAD MSOP (K8-1)
Rev. 01